
Fannie Mae SMBS-414

Distribution Summary - 09/2013Report Date : 9/17/13 2:39 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Paid Off DateTotal DistributionEnding/Notional Class
BalancePrincipal Distribution

Prepayment
Penalties/Yield
Maintenance

Interest DistributionBeginning/Notional Class
BalanceInterest RateGroupCUSIP

A2 31395QDU1 2.00000 596,578.93128,589,690.22381,626.74N/AP214,952.19128,971,316.96

F7 31395QDV9 0.88406 595,802.57160,737,112.78477,033.42N/AP118,769.15161,214,146.20

S7 31395QDW7 5.61594 754,474.14160,737,112.780.00N/AP754,474.14161,214,146.20

A25* 31395QDX5 2.50000 731,606.60144,663,401.02429,330.08N/AP302,276.52145,092,731.10

A3* 31395QDY3 3.00000 905,213.61165,329,601.44490,662.95N/AP414,550.66165,820,264.38

A35* 31395QDZ0 3.50000 1,136,689.62192,884,535.33572,440.11N/AP564,249.51193,456,975.43

A4* 31395QEA4 4.00000 1,460,756.03231,461,442.01686,928.13N/AP773,827.90232,148,370.14

A45* 31395QEB2 4.50000 1,946,855.65289,326,802.99858,660.16N/AP1,088,195.49290,185,463.15

A5* 31395QEC0 5.00000 1,723,138.54241,105,668.68715,550.13N/AP1,007,588.41241,821,218.81

A55* 31395QED8 5.50000 1,563,340.61206,662,001.32613,328.68N/AP950,011.93207,275,330.00

A6* 31395QEE6 6.00000 1,443,492.17180,829,251.51536,662.60N/AP906,829.57181,365,914.11

F6* 31395QEF3 0.83406 589,085.31160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP112,051.89161,214,146.19

S6* 31395QEG1 5.66594 761,191.40160,737,112.780.00N/AP761,191.40161,214,146.20

F5* 31395QEH9 0.78406 582,368.06160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP105,334.64161,214,146.19

S5* 31395QEJ5 5.71594 767,908.66160,737,112.780.00N/AP767,908.66161,214,146.20

F4* 31395QEK2 0.73406 575,650.80160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP98,617.38161,214,146.19

S4* 31395QEL0 5.76594 774,625.91160,737,112.780.00N/AP774,625.91161,214,146.20

F3* 31395QEM8 0.68406 568,933.54160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP91,900.12161,214,146.19

S3* 31395QEN6 5.81594 781,343.17160,737,112.780.00N/AP781,343.17161,214,146.20

F2* 31395QEP1 0.63406 562,216.29160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP85,182.87161,214,146.19

S2* 31395QEQ9 5.86594 788,060.42160,737,112.780.00N/AP788,060.42161,214,146.20

F1* 31395QER7 0.58406 555,499.03160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP78,465.61161,214,146.19

S1* 31395QES5 5.91594 794,777.68160,737,112.780.00N/AP794,777.68161,214,146.20

F8* 31395QET3 0.53406 548,781.78160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP71,748.36161,214,146.19

S8* 31395QEU0 5.96594 801,494.94160,737,112.780.00N/AP801,494.94161,214,146.20

F9* 31395QEV8 0.48406 542,064.52160,737,112.77477,033.42N/AP65,031.10161,214,146.19

S9* 31395QEW6 6.01594 808,212.19160,737,112.780.00N/AP808,212.19161,214,146.20

Totals 1,946,855.64289,326,803.00858,660.16N/AP1,088,195.48290,185,463.16

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.
*** Please contact MBS Helpline for interest rate information.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Principal Distribution Statement - 09/2013

Fannie Mae SMBS-414

Report Date : 9/17/13 2:39 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Original Class Balance Paid Off DateEnding/Notional Class
Balance

AccretionPrincipal DistributionBeginning/Notional Class
BalanceGroup

A2 128,589,690.22381,626.74 N/AP128,971,316.96134,347,228.00

F7 160,737,112.78477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

S7 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

A25* 144,663,401.02429,330.08 N/AP145,092,731.10151,140,631.00

A3* 165,329,601.44490,662.95 N/AP165,820,264.38172,732,150.00

A35* 192,884,535.33572,440.11 N/AP193,456,975.43201,520,842.00

A4* 231,461,442.01686,928.13 N/AP232,148,370.14241,825,010.00

A45* 289,326,802.99858,660.16 N/AP290,185,463.15302,281,263.00

A5* 241,105,668.68715,550.13 N/AP241,821,218.81251,901,052.00

A55* 206,662,001.32613,328.68 N/AP207,275,330.00215,915,187.00

A6* 180,829,251.51536,662.60 N/AP181,365,914.11188,925,789.00

F6* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S6* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F5* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S5* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F4* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S4* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F3* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S3* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F2* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S2* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F1* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S1* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F8* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S8* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

F9* 160,737,112.77477,033.42 N/AP161,214,146.19167,934,035.00

S9* 160,737,112.780.00 N/AP161,214,146.20167,934,035.00

Totals 289,326,803.00858,660.16 N/AP290,185,463.16302,281,263.00

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Principal Distribution Factors Statement - 09/2013

Fannie Mae SMBS-414

Report Date : 9/17/13 2:39 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Original Class Balance Paid Off DateEnding/Notional Class
Balance

AccretionPrincipal DistributionBeginning/Notional Class
BalanceGroup

A2 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495134,347,228.00

F7 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S7 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

A25* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495151,140,631.00

A3* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495172,732,150.00

A35* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495201,520,842.00

A4* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495241,825,010.00

A45* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495302,281,263.00

A5* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495251,901,052.00

A55* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495215,915,187.00

A6* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495188,925,789.00

F6* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S6* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F5* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S5* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F4* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S4* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F3* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S3* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F2* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S2* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F1* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S1* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F8* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S8* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

F9* 0.957144350.00284060 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

S9* 0.957144350.00000000 N/AP0.95998495167,934,035.00

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Fannie Mae SMBS-414

Interest Distribution Statement - 09/2013

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Report Date : 9/17/13 2:39 AM

Class Ending/Notional
Class Balance

Current Interest
ShortfallInterest DistributionBeginning/Notional

Class Balance
Current Interest

RateOriginal Class
Balance

GroupDelay/No
DelayAccrual Basis Paid Off DateCumulative Interest

Shortfall

30/360A2 DELAY 134,347,228.00 2.00000 128,971,316.96 214,952.19 N/AP N/AP 128,589,690.22

30/360F7 NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.88406 161,214,146.20 118,769.15 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360S7 NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.61594 161,214,146.20 754,474.14 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360A25* DELAY 151,140,631.00 2.50000 145,092,731.10 302,276.52 N/AP N/AP 144,663,401.02

30/360A3* DELAY 172,732,150.00 3.00000 165,820,264.38 414,550.66 N/AP N/AP 165,329,601.44

30/360A35* DELAY 201,520,842.00 3.50000 193,456,975.43 564,249.51 N/AP N/AP 192,884,535.33

30/360A4* DELAY 241,825,010.00 4.00000 232,148,370.14 773,827.90 N/AP N/AP 231,461,442.01

30/360A45* DELAY 302,281,263.00 4.50000 290,185,463.15 1,088,195.49 N/AP N/AP 289,326,802.99

30/360A5* DELAY 251,901,052.00 5.00000 241,821,218.81 1,007,588.41 N/AP N/AP 241,105,668.68

30/360A55* DELAY 215,915,187.00 5.50000 207,275,330.00 950,011.93 N/AP N/AP 206,662,001.32

30/360A6* DELAY 188,925,789.00 6.00000 181,365,914.11 906,829.57 N/AP N/AP 180,829,251.51

30/360F6* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.83406 161,214,146.19 112,051.89 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S6* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.66594 161,214,146.20 761,191.40 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F5* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.78406 161,214,146.19 105,334.64 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S5* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.71594 161,214,146.20 767,908.66 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F4* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.73406 161,214,146.19 98,617.38 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S4* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.76594 161,214,146.20 774,625.91 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F3* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.68406 161,214,146.19 91,900.12 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S3* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.81594 161,214,146.20 781,343.17 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F2* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.63406 161,214,146.19 85,182.87 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S2* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.86594 161,214,146.20 788,060.42 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F1* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.58406 161,214,146.19 78,465.61 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S1* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.91594 161,214,146.20 794,777.68 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F8* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.53406 161,214,146.19 71,748.36 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S8* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.96594 161,214,146.20 801,494.94 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

30/360F9* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.48406 161,214,146.19 65,031.10 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.77

30/360S9* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 6.01594 161,214,146.20 808,212.19 N/AP N/AP 160,737,112.78

Totals 302,281,263.00 290,185,463.16 1,088,195.48 N/AP N/AP 289,326,803.00

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.
*** Please contact MBS Helpline for interest rate information.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Fannie Mae SMBS-414

Interest Distribution Factors Statement - 09/2013Report Date : 9/17/13 2:39 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Class Ending/Notional Class
Balance

Cumulative Interest
ShortfallCurrent Interest

Shortfall
Interest DistributionBeginning/Notional

Class BalanceCurrent InterestOriginal Class
BalanceGroupDelay/No

DelayAccrual Basis Paid Off Date

30/360A2 DELAY 134,347,228.00 1.666666667 0.95998495 0.00159997 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F7 NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.736716667 0.95998495 0.00070724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S7 NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.679950000 0.95998495 0.00449268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A25* DELAY 151,140,631.00 2.083333333 0.95998495 0.00199997 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A3* DELAY 172,732,150.00 2.500000000 0.95998495 0.00239996 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A35* DELAY 201,520,842.00 2.916666667 0.95998495 0.00279996 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A4* DELAY 241,825,010.00 3.333333333 0.95998495 0.00319995 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A45* DELAY 302,281,263.00 3.750000000 0.95998495 0.00359994 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A5* DELAY 251,901,052.00 4.166666667 0.95998495 0.00399994 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A55* DELAY 215,915,187.00 4.583333333 0.95998495 0.00439993 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360A6* DELAY 188,925,789.00 5.000000000 0.95998495 0.00479992 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F6* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.695050000 0.95998495 0.00066724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S6* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.721616667 0.95998495 0.00453268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F5* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.653383333 0.95998495 0.00062724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S5* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.763283333 0.95998495 0.00457268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F4* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.611716667 0.95998495 0.00058724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S4* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.804950000 0.95998495 0.00461268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F3* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.570050000 0.95998495 0.00054724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S3* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.846616667 0.95998495 0.00465268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F2* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.528383333 0.95998495 0.00050724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S2* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.888283333 0.95998495 0.00469268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F1* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.486716667 0.95998495 0.00046724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S1* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.929950000 0.95998495 0.00473268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F8* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.445050000 0.95998495 0.00042724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S8* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 4.971616667 0.95998495 0.00477268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360F9* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 0.403383333 0.95998495 0.00038724 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

30/360S9* NO DELAY 167,934,035.00 5.013283333 0.95998495 0.00481268 N/AP N/AP 0.95714435

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.      * RCR Classes.
*** Please contact MBS Helpline for interest rate information.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

            All Interest factors on the Interest Distribution Factors Statement are expressed in 30/360 regardless of the accrual basis.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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Collateral Statement - 09/2013

Fannie Mae SMBS-414

Report Date : 9/17/13 2:39 AM

Contact:  MBS Helpline
 BESTMBS@fanniemae.com

 1-800-237-8627
 1-202-752-5858

Group Prepayment Penalty
Paid AmountScheduled InterestEnding Scheduled

Balance

Beginning Scheduled
Balance

Ending
Security
Count

Beginning
Security Count

Weighted
Average

Remaining
Term

Weighted
Average Pass-
Through Rate

Weighted Average
Coupon Rate

Collateral
Description

N/AP1,088,195.49289,326,802.99290,185,463.15113364.500004.98788MBS

NOTE:  N/AV - Not Available. N/AP - Not Applicable.

            Any Group(s) where the underlying collateral is backed by private label securities, please refer to the prospectus and the trustee's remittance report for information on the underlying security.

Disclaimer: Please refer to the REMIC and SMBS Legal Notice on our site for important information pertaining to this report.

** Refer to either the Prospectus Supplement or to the Excel file for tranches supported by more than one group.
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